

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO.11934 of 2020**

=====

CHIRAG RAMJIBHAI BHAGORA

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance :

MR SUDHIR NANAVATI, SENIOR COUNSEL FOR NANAVATI & NANAVATI  
for the Petitioner.

for the Respondent Nos.2,3

MS MANISHA LAVKUMAR, GOVERNMENT PLEADER WITH MS  
AISHWARYA GUPTA, AGP ON ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO  
GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent No.1.

=====

**CORAM :HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.J.DESAI**

Date : 30/09/2020

ORAL ORDER

**Notice returnable on 28.10.2020.** Learned AGP  
waives service of notice on behalf of respondent No.1 - State.  
Direct service is permitted.

**(A. J. DESAI, J)**

DIPTI PATEL