

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11934 of 2020

=====

CHIRAG RAMJIBHAI BHAGORA

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR SUDHIR NANAVATI, SR. ADVOCATE FOR NANAVATI &
NANAVATI(1933) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

GOVERNMENT PLEADER(1) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MR HS MUNSHAW(495) for the Respondent(s) No. 3

MR SP HASURKAR(345) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE N.V.ANJARIA

Date : 28/10/2020

ORAL ORDER

At the request of learned advocate Mr.H.S.
Munshaw for respondent No.3, stand over to 03rd
November, 2020.

(N.V.ANJARIA, J)

SINDHU NAIR/Anup