

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11934 of 2020**

=====

CHIRAG RAMJIBHAI BHAGORA
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR SUDHIR NANAVATI, SENIOR ADVOCATE FOR NANAVATI &
NANAVATI(1933) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
MR NIKUNJ KANARA, ASST. GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the
Respondent(s) No. 1
MR HS MUNSHAW(495) for the Respondent(s) No. 3
MR SP HASURKAR(345) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT M.
PRACHCHHAK**

Date : 21/04/2026**ORDER**

Heard learned senior counsel Mr. Sudhir Nanavati, appearing on behalf of Nanavati & Nanavati for the petitioner.

The issue involved in the present petition requires consideration. Hence, **RULE**.

Learned Assistant Government Pleader Mr. Nikunj Kanara, waives service of notice of Rule for and on behalf of the respondent No.1, learned counsel Mr. S.P. Hasurkar, waives service of notice of Rule for and on behalf of the respondent No.2 and learned counsel Mr. H.S. Munshaw, waives service of notice of Rule for and on behalf of the respondent No.3.

(HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK,J)

Dolly